Even if such a hearing is required, Traci 

received one in this case.  

¶ 77  Procedural due process is generally understood to be a “ ‘meaningful hearing at a 

meaningful time.’ ” People v. One 1998 GMC, 2011 IL 110236, ¶ 27 (quoting United States 

v. Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Dollars ($8,850) in United States Currency, 461 

U.S. 555, 562-63 (1983)). Save for subsection (i), the provisions of section 2-21(5) require 

the circuit court to make findings that, as a practical matter, cannot be made until the 

adjudicatory, dispositional, and termination hearings, where a respondent parent already has